
 

 

 

Diamond Research And Mercantile City Limited, Surat 

A Government of Gujarat owned Company 
CIN :U75143GJ2015SGC083828 

3rd Floor, DREAM City Administrative Building,  
Opp.Surat Diamond Bourse, Khajod, Surat-395007. 

Notice Inviting Tender for 
Tender Notice (Online) No.MD/DCL/03/2024-25, Work No.04 

 
Tender for Complete Maintenance and Repair, Replacement for Electrical All Maintenance work of DREAM 
City Limited, Khajod, Surat. is invited online on https://smctender.nprocure.com from the bidder meeting the 
basic eligibility criteria as stated in the bid document. 

Downloading of Tender Documents : From Dt.29/07/2024 to 20/08/2024 up to 18.00 hrs. 

On line E-mail Query last date : Email: info@dreamcitysurat.in  
Dt.05/08/2024 up to 18.00 hrs. 

Last date of Online Submission of 
Technical Bid and Price bid on 
https://smctender.nprocure.com 

: Dt.20/08/2024 up to 18.00 hrs. 

Submission of Tender fee, EMD and all 
necessary supporting documents in 
hard copy mentioned in technical Bid 
etc. 

: During Dt.21/08/2024 to 29/08/2024 up to 18.00 hrs. in 
sealed envelope strictly by R.P.A.D./ Speed Post to I/C. Chief 
Financial Officer, DREAM City Limited, 3rd Floor, DREAM City 
Administrative Building, Opp.Surat Diamond Bourse, Khajod, 
Surat-395007. Gujarat. 

Tentative Technical Bid Opening  : On Dt.21/08/2024, 12.00 noon onwards (Probable) 
Tentative Price Bid Opening : On Dt.30/08/2024, 12.00 noon onwards (Probable) 
Estimated Amount  : Rs.14,16,273.19 (Excluding GST) 
E.M.D. : Rs.14,200.00 (100% DD) 
Tender Fees : Rs.900+162=1,062.00 (including 18% GST)  
Class : “E-2” 

Bidders have to submit Price bid and Technical Bid online along with all necessary documents as per tender 
document requirement in Electronic format only on https://smctender.nprocure.com website till the Last 
Date & time for Online Submission. The right to accept/reject any or all bid(s) received is reserved with the 
company without assigning any reason thereof. 
 
                                                                                                                                                                      

General Manager  
(Planning & Administration) 

 DREAM City Limited 


